

## City of Fort Bragg

416 N Franklin Street Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 21-554, Version: 1

Adopt City Council Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute the Certificate of Acceptance of an Offer of a 14-Foot-Wide Public Right of Way dedication for South Sanderson Way from Sean Pyorre and Renee Pyorre

The existing lands of Pyorre extend 14 feet westerly into the normal Right of Way for South Sanderson Way. Acceptance of this dedication will bring the easterly line of South Sanderson Way in alignment with the neighboring parcels and allow Public access to existing and future City facilities located within South Sanderson Way.